 EVQ4214-U-00A
40V, Synchronous Buck-Boost Controller
with I2C and Adjustable OCP via IPWM,
AEC-Q100 Qualified
EVQ4214-U-00A Rev. 1.2 MonolithicPower.com 1
2/1/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

27 MPQ4214
U1
560pF
C12
EVQ4214-U-00A – SYNC BUCK-BOOST CONTROLLER WITH I2C EV BOARD, AEC-Q100
EVQ4214-U-00A Rev. 1.2 MonolithicPower.com 4
2/1/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EVQ4214-U-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Part Number
8
C1A, C1B,
C1H, C1I,
C1L, C2A,
C2B, C2G
100nF Ceramic Cap.,50V,X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H104KA93D
4
C1C, C1D,
C1E, C1F
10μF Ceramic Cap.,50V,X7R 1210 Murata GRM32ER71H106KA12L
1 C1G 100μF
Alum-electrolytic Cap.
50V,460mOhm, 0.35A
SMD Wurth 865080653016
2 C1J, C1K 2.2μF  Ceramic Cap.,50V,X7R 1210 Murata GRM32ER71H225KL
6
C2C, C2D,
C2E, C2F,
C2H, C2I
22μF Ceramic Cap.,25V,X5R 1210 Murata GRM32ER61E226KE15L
1 C2J 330μF 330UF/25V,20mOhm SMD
NIPPON
CHEMI-CON
HHXC250A331MJA0G
2 C3, C4 220nF Ceramic Cap.,16V,X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71C224KA01D
1 C5 47pF Ceramic Cap.,50V,C0G 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H470JA01D
1 C6 1nF Ceramic Cap.,16V,X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71C102KA01D
1 C7 2.2μF Ceramic Cap.,16V,X7R 0805 Murata GRM21BR71C225KA12L
1 C8 2.2μF Ceramic Cap.,10V,X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71A225KE15D
1 C9 47nF Ceramic Cap.,16V,X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71C473KA01D
1 C10 68nF Ceramic Cap.,50V,X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H683KT000N
0 C11 NS
1 C12 560pF Ceramic Cap.,50V,X7R 0603 Murata GRM18851C1E561JA01D
1 L3 4.7μH Ceramic Cap.,25V,C0G   Coilcraft XAL1010-472MED
1 L1 0.6μH
Inductor,
DCR=4.11mΩ,Isat=19.8A